# Breakthrough House, Inc.

Invites everyone to Join us in the

## "Voices of Hope" 9th Annual Golf Tournament Thursday September 7th, 2023

12:30 pm Shot-Gun Start - Cypress Ridge Golf Course



Your participation will be supporting our four major programs of:

Residential Services - Providing housing options since 1983, including 24-hour supported group living and independent living apartments. Residents receive help with quality of living, finances, social, educational, substance and medication monitoring.

<u>Clubhouse</u> – is open five days a week and one Saturday during the month, Monday through Friday 8:30 am to 4:00 pm. Includes being open on major Holidays like Thanksgiving and Christmas 10:00 am – 2:00 pm.

<u>Payee Services</u> - The Social Security Administration authorizes BTH to manage monthly finances for individuals receiving SSDI or SSI, making sure basic needs are met, plus helping clients manage funds and savings, assuring they make good financial decisions.

<u>Breakthrough Living</u> - Project based HUD and Section 8 Housing for individuals with mental health disabilities.

Contact Brian Blevins for more details at bblevins@breakthroughhouse.org
(785) 840-8733

## 9<sup>th</sup> Annual Breakthrough House Golf Tournament Thursday September 7<sup>th</sup>, 2023 – Cypress Ridge Golf Course 12:30pm Shotgun Start – Four Person Scramble

#### **Breakthrough House Mission:**

"Empowering our mental health consumers to live independent, impactful lives"

Breakthrough House serves approximately 632 individuals who live with mental health disabilities in three main areas: 1) Clubhouse Program, 2) Residential Program 3) Payee Program. For more information visit our website at

### **Sponsorship Opportunities**

#### Event Sponsor - \$2,000

- Logo and Company name on tournament materials
- Company banner (if provided) displayed
- Signage placed at designated holes
- Name and Logo on Breakthrough House website
- Complimentary 2 teams of 8 golfers

#### **Corporate Sponsor - \$1,500**

- Logo and Company name on tournament materials
- Signage placed at designated holes
- Name and Logo on Breakthrough House website
- Complimentary team of 4 golfers

#### **Business Sponsor - \$1,000**

- Logo and Company name on tournament materials
- Signage placed at designated holes
- Name and Logo on Breakthrough House website
- Complimentary team of 4 golfers

#### **Premier Hole Sponsor - \$500**

- Signage placed at designated hole
- Name and Logo on Breakthrough House website (four golfers)

#### Hole Sponsor - \$250

• Signage placed at designated hole day of event (two golfers)

Company Name:				
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:	
Sponsorship Amount:	Contact Name:			
Phone Number:	Email:			

Please make check payable to **Breakthrough House** and mail with form by August 1st, 2023 to:

Breakthrough House, Attn: Gwen Hay, 403 NW Lyman Rd, Suite A, Topeka, KS 66608

Thank you for your support of Breakthrough House a 501©3 non-profit organization. Federal ID Number 48-0879168



